DC-DC Converters
D24ExxM40TN
Series
Description
D24ExxM40TN DC/DC converter has an input voltage range of 9V ~ 36V, an output power of 40W, and an operating
temperature range of -55℃ ~ +105℃. It adopts PCB surface mount technology and is encapsulated in a metal case with potting.
The product weighs about 22g, with input and output isolated. It is applied in DC power supply systems to realize the DC voltage
conversion function. The module has the following characteristics.
Product Features
1. Enable control function
2. Over-temperature protection
3. Fixed switching frequency
4. Input undervoltage protection
5. Output short-circuit protection
6. Output over-current protection
7. 1/32 brick package
8. Complies with GJB 10164-2021 "General Specifications for Microcircuit Modules"
1.Selection Guide
Product Model
Output Power
(W)
Nominal Output
voltage/Current
Efficiency
(@24VDC, %/Typ.)
Max. Capacitive Load
(µF)
D24E3R3M40TN 40 3.3V/12.10A 86 4800
D24E05M40TN 40 05V/8.00A 87 4000
D24E12M40TN 40 12V/3.33A 87 2400
D24E15M40TN 40 15V/2.67A 88 2000
D24E24M40TN 40 24V/1.67A 88 1000
D24E28M40TN 40 28V/1.43A 88 680
2.Environmental Specifications
Item Min. Typ. Max. Unit Remarks
Operating temperature -55 25 105 ℃ Baseplate temperature
Storage temperature -55 25 125 ℃